3
TORQUE
51 228-252 IN-LBS

~TORQUE 96-120 IN-LBS

g \xs
%4 - W\ﬂhﬂ«.,wm&%——_@i -
-y \\.// ”
Wizl \7/
Si=auw/Ri\y
;, A \

?
4

il
Wil

1
60-70 IN-LBS o

14

10 TORQUE 120-144 IN-LBS FOR ALL NUTS



Sa7-NI 0¢-0}

Sa71-NI 021-96

3AN0HOL

Sa71-NI 021-96

3ANDYHOL
ve

S871-NI 021-96

LE




29

BLACK W/YELLOW mqm_vm‘ 30 TORQUE 60-70 IN-LBS

LIGHT BLUE W/WHITE STRIPE

TORQUE
60-70 IN-LBS 41

REMOVE EXISTING WASHER
AND NUT AND INSTALL WIRES
42 yioLET AS SHOWN. TORQUE 96-120 IN-LBS.



103 ToRQUE 10 IN-LBS MAX

104 ToRQUE 10 IN-LBS MAX

101 ® ® 104ToRQUE 10 IN-LBS MAX
\ i T i
= RED KNOB
o o o /— (+)
i T 106
=
§ ﬁ 1 u
/
= = CHours Ta 108
THESE CLIPS DO NOT SNAP ON
THIS DEVICE. THEY ARE ON
157 129 THE BAGK SIDE OF DEVICE.
128 5 2 126
REMOVE BLACK WIRE FROM TERMINAL BLOCK AND ROUTE THROUGH IDLE CONTROL SENSOI
AS SHOWN. REPLACE WIRE ON TERMINAL BLOCK AFTER ROUTING.
REMOVE RED WIRE FROM TERMINAL BLOCK AND ROUTE THROUGH IDLE CONTROL SENSOR AS SHOWN. 2 =
REPLACE WIRE ON TERMINAL BLOCK AFTER ROUTING.
ATTAGH SPEED GLIPS PRIOR TO AsSEMBLY] 07 _n 125
OF DEVICES TO PANEL @ @ @ 130
G o
D TORQUE 5-10 IN-LBS
ﬁ Tas) (Try) (FS 109
= = = 120
0 INSERT RED WIRE RING TERMINAL FROM 5 AS SHOWN
= ; =
d = 121 "~—INSERT BLACK WIRE RING TERMINAL FROM 5 AS SHOWN
o o 123 D|22 aE 110 sHORT LEADS
124 n 1
11
=
= b
==l N ()5 SNAP PLUG INTO OPENING
ON PANEL COVER
FROM THE INSIDE.
115 FROM THE INSIDE. CONNECT LEADS TO TERMINAL
11 2 SNAP INTO OPENING ON PANEL COVER BLOCK
TORQUE 10-20 IN-LBS \_THESE CLIPS Dc?LgATATCHING COLORS.
TORQUE 8-13 IN-LBS 11 4 11 3 -|-| 9 SNAP ON THESE DEVICES.

WRAP DONUT WITH 3/4" BLACK ELECTRICAL

THEY ARE ON THE BACK
SIDE OF DEVICES.
WIRES MUST BE ROUTED

TAPE TO PROTECT OUTSIDE EDGES THROUGH IDLE CONTROL
SENSOR FROM OPPOSITE
SIDES
) i) [4]
|-
_J 3 ¢ G s
o {o °S [a=]
ko 00 00 2 O [
Fref T
o Dol [ o
o ﬁ\ o
(S U L/
(11 P I
=] S
g g 118
. -
g g %_/

104 TORQUE 10 IN-LBS MAX

N\

117 toraUE 20-20 IN-LBS

116



ENGINE SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY

216 TORQUE
204-264 IN-LB.

214
TORQUE
31.5-38.5IN-LB

202 TORQUE

a/ TORQUE

31.5-38.5 IN-LB

211 210 TORQUE
160-195 IN-LB
209 TORQUE 31.5-38.5 IN-LB
INSTALL IN TOP AND
BOTTOMHOLES ON OPPOSITE SIDE



Cap Screws

Heat Shield

302

306

306

301




Item Number

O 0 9 O N A~ B~ W NN =

W W NN NN DN N NN == s = e
—_— O 0 N N N W= O O R WD~ O

Part Number

Z-GS-0795
000000-00
Z-A14582
000000-00
000000-00
GS-0863
91895680
SSN-632
GS-0227
GS-0033
SSF-8150
000000-00
000000-00
SS-12-CD
000000-00
NO17772
GS-0118
330016-13
SSF-3121-ZN
GS-0117
5140123-06
000000-00
N103455
GS-0437
000000-00
000000-00
D21829

PartsList for GHE10000-WK TypeO

Description

TANK FUEL 7G SS

No Longer Available
HOSE FUEL

No Longer Available

No Longer Available
CAP FUEL W/GAUGE
SCREW .250-20X.750 H
WASHER .875 OD .375
CLAMP FUEL .50
ISOLATOR VIBRATION 1
NUT .312-18 UNC HEX
No Longer Available

No Longer Available
SCREW .313-18X.750 H
No Longer Available
LOCK WASHER
STRAP GROUND
WASHER

SCREW .313-18X1.75 H
LUG GROUND
SCREW

No Longer Available
GROMMET

DRAIN COCK

No Longer Available

No Longer Available
SCREW M8X1.25X25 HEX

Page 1

Qty Required

—t e e e e e e e e e e ek ek e e e e e ek e e ek e ek e e e



Item Number

32
33
36
37
38
40
41
42
43
44
44
44
44
46
47
48
49
50
101
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

Part Number

000000-00
000000-00
000000-00
000000-00
D21952
D21953
000000-00
000000-00
000000-00
000000-00
000000-00
D21946
D22071
000000-00
000000-00
000000-00
000000-00
95829230
000000-00
SSF-595
SSF-583
000000-00
Z-GS-0728
SSF-584
GS-0735
GS-0835
000000-00

PartsList for GHE10000-WK TypeO

Description

No Longer Available
No Longer Available
No Longer Available
No Longer Available

BRACKET BATTERY 10KW

BOLT J BATTERY 10KW
No Longer Available

No Longer Available

No Longer Available

No Longer Available

No Longer Available
CABLE BATTERY POS 38
BOOT TOP POST POSITI
No Longer Available

No Longer Available

No Longer Available

No Longer Available
SCREW .313-18X1.50 H
No Longer Available

NUT .438-28 UNEF HEX
SCREW #6-32X.500 PAN
No Longer Available
ASSY BINDING POST SS
NUT #6-32 SPEED SELF
METER HOUR

ASSY RESISTOR DC SHU
No Longer Available

Page 2

Qty Required

—t e e e e e e e e e e ek ek e e e e e ek e e ek e ek e e e



Item Number

111
112
113
114
115
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208

Part Number

D21758
000000-00
D21757
000000-00
000000-00
000000-00
000000-00
000000-00
D22273
GS-0455
GS-0021
GS-0480
GS-0644
GS-0679
GS-0046
D21508
GS-0026
D21943
GS-0681
000000-00
D21765
000000-00
000000-00
D21676
000000-00
000000-00
D21676

PartsList for GHE10000-WK TypeO

Description

RELAY IDLE CONTROL P
No Longer Available
ECOLOGIZER MECC ALTE
No Longer Available

No Longer Available

No Longer Available

No Longer Available

No Longer Available
RECEPTACLE 14-50R 12
RECEPTACLE 4 PRONG 3
RECEPTACLE 125V 30A
RECEPTACLE 125V 20A
RECEPTACLE GFCI 120V
SWITCH IDLE CONTROL
SWITCH OFF - ON /ST
BREAKER CIRCUIT
BREAKER CIRCUIT 125/
BREAKER CIRCUIT
BREAKER CIRCUIT

No Longer Available

BOLT ROTOR 10KW MECC
No Longer Available

No Longer Available
GENSET 10KW MECC ALT
No Longer Available

No Longer Available
GENSET 10KW MECC ALT

Page 3

Qty Required

—t e e e e e e e e e e ek ek e e e e e ek e e ek e ek e e e



Item Number

209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314

Part Number

000000-00
000000-00
000000-00
000000-00
D21942
000000-00
000000-00
SSF-3140-ZN
D22205
A17036
000000-00
91890228
000000-00
SSF-8150
SSF-3121-ZN
A11291
SS-12-CD
SSN-622
D21722
GS-0213-1
A11292
SSF-591
SSN-623

PartsList for GHE10000-WK TypeO

Description

No Longer Available

No Longer Available

No Longer Available

No Longer Available
RECTIFIER 35A MECC A
No Longer Available

No Longer Available
SCREW .375-16X1.00 H
CAPACITOR 35UF AUX M
GRIP HANDLE HORZ WB
No Longer Available
WASHER 5/8 X 1.32 X

No Longer Available

NUT .312-18 UNC HEX
SCREW .313-18X1.75 H
BRACKET WHEEL 10KW P
SCREW .313-18X.750 H
PIN COTTER 7/64 X 1.
AXLE 10KW

SPACER AXLE

WHEEL PNUEMATIC 12.2
WASHER .625 PUSH NUT
WASHER FLAT STEEL 1.

Page 4

Qty Required

e T N T e S e e S e S N e O e N = T e O S e e e e





